TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
Suryamaninagar, Tripura West
Pin — 799022

No. F. TU/REG/Holiday/02/2014 Dated, the 12" December, 2017

NOTIFICATION

The list of Holidays for Offices and Classes of Tripura University for the year 2018 (January, 2018

to December, 2018) is mentioned below :-

A) List of Holidays for the year 2018 for Offices and Classes :

SL Festival/Occasion Date Days of week Days
No.

1 New Year’s Day 01-01-2018 Monday 01
2 Republic Day 26-01-2018 Friday 01
3 Holi 02-03-2018 Friday 01
- Mabhavir Jayanti 29-03-2018 Thursday 01
3 Good Friday 30-03-2018 Friday 01
6 Buddha Purnima 30-04-2018 Monday 01
7 Idu’l Fitr * 16-06-2018 Saturday 01
8 Kharchi Puja 20-07-2018 Friday 01
9 Independence Day 15-08-2018 Wednesday 01
10 | Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 22-08-2018 Wednesday 01
11 | Janmashtami 03-09-2018 Monday 01
12 | Muharram 21-09-2018 Friday 01
13 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02-10-2018 Tuesday 01
14 | Mahalaya 08-10-2018 Monday 01
15 | Deepavali (Kali-Puja) 07-11-2018 Wednesday 01
16 | Birthday of Prophet Mohammad | 21-11-2018 Wednesday 01
17 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 23-11-2018 Friday 01
18 | Christmas Day 25-12-2018 Tuesday 01

*  Falls on Saturday

In addition to the above holidays, each Non-Teaching employee will also be entitled to
avail any two holidays to be chosen by him/her out of the following list of restricted holidays. The
employee (s) intending to avail these holidays should submit application to the concerned Head
for approval of the competent authority in advance. Such leave will normally be granted by the
leave sanctioning authority except when the presence of the employee (s) is considered necessary
due to exigencies of work in the University.
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B) List of Restricted Holidays for the year 2018 for Non-teaching staff :

SL Festival/Occasion Date Days of week Days
No.
1. | Makar Sankrati/Pous Parban* 14-01-2018 Sunday 01
2. | Saraswati Puja 22-01-2018 Monday 01
3. | Netaji’s Birthday 23-01-2018 Tuesday 01
4. | Maha Shivratri 14-02-2018 Wednesday 01
5. Basanti Puja* 24-03-2018 Saturday 01
6. | Biju Festival* 14-04-2018 Saturday 01
7. | Bengali New Year’s Day* 15-04-2018 Sunday 01
8 Garia Puja* 21-04-2018 Saturday 01
9 Jamaisasthi 19-06-2018 Tuesday 01
10 | Rath Yatra* 14-07-2018 Saturday 01
11 | Ker Puja* 04-08-2018 Saturday 01
12 | Raksha Bandhan 07-08-2018 Tuesday 01
13 | Jhulan Yatra 21-08-2018 Tuesday 01
14 | Biswakarma Puja 17-09-2018 Monday 01
15 | Bhratridwitya 09-11-2018 Friday 01
16 | World Disabled Day 03-12-2018 Monday 01
17 | Christmas Eve 24-12-2018 Monday 01

*Falls on Saturdays/Sundays

C) List of Puja Holidays for Office for the year 2018 :
S1. No. Festival/Occasion Dates Days
1; Durga Puja @ 15-10-2018 —26-10-2018 12

@ Roster of duties will be issued during the Puja Holidays

D) List of Vacation for Teaching Departments for the year 2018 :
SL Festival/Occasion Dates Days
No.
1. Summer Vacations 11-06-2018 — 06-07-2018 26
2. | Durga Puja Holidays 15-10-2018 — 02-11-2018 19
3. Winter Break 24-12-2018 —31-12-2018 08

N.B. : Changes, if any, made by the Government of India during the year in the list of Holjlays mentioned
above shall be applicable to the University.
. DEBRO

This is issued with the approval of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor. lp.n-%
( | o
REGISTRAR (I/(k

Copy for Information to :
1. The Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Tripura University.
2. The Dean, Faculty of Arts & Commerce, Tripura University.
3. The Dean, Faculty of Science, Tripura University.
4. The Dean, Students Welfare, Tripura University.
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10.
. The Director, Directorate of Distance Education, Tripura University.
12,
13,
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23,
24.

The Finance Officer, Tripura University.

The Controller of Examinations, Tripura University.

The Director, College Development Council, Tripura University.
The Librarian, Central Library, Tripura University.

The Jt. Registrar (Development and Planning), Tripura University.
The Jt. Registrar (Exam.), Tripura University.

The Deputy Registrar (Academic), Tripura University.

All Heads/In<Charge/Coordinators, Dept. of.. .ccivosiimesseinsnsvanssissons

The Medical Officer In-charge, Tripura University Health Centre.
All other Officers, Tripura University.
The Medical Officer In-charge, Tripura University Health Centre.

All Branches/SEstions . oveuuis sevsiaenies pie s st igaen s sas s usas s ive

The University Campus In-charge, Tripura University.

...... , Tripura University.

...... , Tripura University.

In-charge/Superintendent, P. G. Research Scholars® Hostel Girls and Boys/P. G. Gents’ Hostel/

Women’s Hostel, Tripura University.
The In-charge, Tripura University Guest House.

The Branch Manager, State Bank of India, TU Campus Branch, Suryamaninagar.

The Post Master, Tripura University Sub-Post Office, Suryamaninagar.
P. S. to Vice-Chancellor, Tripura University.
Notice Board/Website, Tripura University.
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